



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K, Pin: 180001 E.Mail: <u>dhsjammu@rediffmail.com</u>, dhsjammu@gmail.com Tel. No: 0191- 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax No: 0191- 2549632

Subject:- Final Seniority list of Junior Staff Nurse who was trained in Post Basic B.Sc Nursing/M.Sc Nursing, in the pay Level-4 25500- 81100 working in Division Jammu.

Notification No. 272-NG of 2023 Dated 66,06,2023

Whereas, a Tentative seniority list of Junior Staff Nurse who was trained in Post Basic B.Sc Nursing/M.Sc Nursing, working in Division Jammu in the pay Level-4 25500- 81100 was notified vide this office No:- DHSJ/Es-09/Seniority/1378-94 dated 28.04.2023 for filling objections if any within 15 days and was further notified that after the lapse of stipulated period of time no representation shall been entertained and the tentative seniority list shall be finalized Divisional cadre, Jammu.

Whereas, after the lapse of stipulated period of time no objection/representation has been received in this office as such the Tentative Seniority is hereby finalized and is farming annexure "A" to this notification.

However, the date(s) of birth recorded in the list shall not be taken as authentic but shall be subject to verification from Service Book/Matriculation Certificate/Promotion order.

Further, this seniority is subject to outcome of any writ petition pending in any competent Court of law as well as shall be subject to further instructions concerning reservation in Govt. Service by promotion subject matter whereof its pending in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Sd/-(Dr. Rajeev K. Sharma) Director Health Services Jammu Dated:- 06,06,202-3

No:-DHSJ/Es-9/Seniority/ 3071-75 Copy to the:-

- Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department J&K Jammu/Srinagar for kind information.
- 2. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital Gandhinagar, Jammu
- 3. Chief Medical Officer Jammu, with the request that he will circulate the above notification among all the concerned working under their kind control, for their information and also put this notification in the Notice Board and ensure that name of any official is not left...
- 4. Joint director Information Jammu for information with the request that this notification may kindly be published in two leading local English News Papers.
- 5. Assistant Director Health Education Bureau DHS Office Jammu for information.
- 6. Stock file

Final Tentative Seniority list of Jr. Staff Nurse who was trained in Post Basic B.Sc Nursing/M.Sc Nursing in the Pay Level-4							
of Jammu Division 25500-81100							
S.No	Name of the Official	Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of Ist Appointment	Date of Promotion to present post	Category	Present Place of posting
1	Prerna	Post Basic B.Sc Nursing	22.10.1990	05.03.2018	05.03.2018	OM	Govt. Hospital Gandhinagar Jammu
2	Bandhana Kumari	Post Basic B.Sc Nursing	05.04.1988	05.03.2018	05.03.2018	osc	CHC Akhnoor

Dy. Director Health Services (H₂C) Jammu